#### FEBRUARY 7, 2017

## APPROVAL OF BID WELLINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

The following resolution was offered by, that;	and seconded by
WHEREAS, plans and specifications were prepared by McC for Partial Roof Replacement at Wellington Elementary School an	
WHEREAS, by authorization of the Director of Facility Plapublicly opened and read aloud on January 17, 2017 and;	anning, bids were received,
WHEREAS, six (6) contractors bid for one prime contract w of all labor, materials and related work to complete this project,	•
WHEREAS, this bid includes all sub-contractors, allowanc material required to complete this project, and;	es, types of equipment and
WHEREAS, the following is a statement of the lowest or recommended by the Architect for this project:	qualified bid submitted and
Geoghegan Roofing Corp 139,300 1405 Garland Ave Louisville, KY 40210	
WHEREAS, this work is to be financed by the Local FSPK E	Bond Sale.
Section 1 - This Board does hereby approve the recommendation a contract be awarded to the qualified bidder.	of the Superintendent that
Respectfully, Donna M. Hargens Superintendent	
Secretary, Board of Education Chairman	, Board of Education
After full discussion, the Chairman put the question of the adopt the Jefferson County Board of Education on <u>February 7, 2017</u>	
VOTING AYE:	
VOTING NAY:	
PASSED AND APPROVED:	

## **BID TABULATION**

### PARTIAL ROOF REPLACEMENT AT WELLINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL FEBRUARY 7, 2017

BIDDER	BASE BID
Geoghegan Roofing Corp.	139,300
Stateline Roofing	149,000
Swift Roofing	150,472
Highland Roofing	185,780
The Bri-Den Roofing Co.	209,000
Tecta America	259,800

### Participation by Minority/Women Business

Minority	0%
Women	0%
Self-Performed	90%

#### KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

702 KAR 4:160

## BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

PROJECTI	DENTIFICATION	Initial:		Revised:	Х	E	Emergency:	
District Name:	Jefferson	District Code:	275	Facility Name: <u>Wellingto</u>	on Elementa	ry School	School Code:	116
Grade Leve	Served: K - 5	Current	Student Capacity	400	District Fa	cilities Plan Dat	e:	
Project Nam	ne: Welli	ngton Elementary	School Partial Ro	of Replacement		Building ID	Number:	
Project Site Physical Ad		4800 Kaufma Stree		·	Louisville City	:		
Construction	n Delivery Method:	X General Con	tractor	Construction N	Vlgr. 🔲 Gu	ıaranteed Enerç	gy Savings Cor	ntract
District's Pro	ocurement Standard:	X Model Procu	rement	Bid Law (KRS 424.260)				
1. DE	SCRIPTION AND SC	OPE OF PROPOS	SED PROJECT					
A.	Check and complete	e the applicable ite	ms:					
П	New Building		•					
님	2. Addition							
	3. Major Renovati	on (Describe)						
	4 N 5 1	. 0	N.I.	I		0:		<u> </u>
님	4. New Relocatab			ber	<del></del>	Size		
	5. Equipment/F	urnishings Procui	ement (Describe)					
X	6. Minor Project ([	Describe)	Partial Roof Re	placement of 96 So	quares			
	7. Site (Complete	the Following)						
	a. New Site Ad	equisition		Expansion		Numbe	er of Acres	
	b. A site has b	een acquired in ac	cordance with 70	2 KAR 4:050 requi	rements.			
	c. Location					,		
	d. Proposed si	te currently owned	I by District	Yes	N	o If no, list sit	te owner:	
B.	Compliance with 70	2 KAR 4:180 and	702 KAR 4:160		-			
•	This application is b	eing submitted for	(refer to current [	District Facility Plan	n):			
	Priority Categor	ry:		2c/14	•			
	2. Discretionary It	em Number:						
	<ol><li>Minor project no</li></ol>	ot listed on Facility	Plan:		•			
C.	Provide a complete 96 squares on Secti		oposed project.	This project w	vill consist of	the partial roof	replacement o	f
	**************************************							
D.	Proposed work rela	ted to the project b	ut excluded from	the scope of this B				
	•			-				

#### KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

KDE – District Financial Management

Date:

# BG-1

702 KAR 4:160					PROJI	ECT AP	PLICATION FORM
SCHOOL DISTRICT:	JEFFERSON COUNTY	Init	ial: Re	vised _	XX	BG#	17-037
				(	(17-037)	PARTIAL	ROOF REPLACEMENT WELLINGTON ES
II PROPOSED PLA	AN TO FINANCE APPLICAT	TION					W222M313N23
	f Probable Cost:		B. Funds Available	e:			
Total Constructi	ion Coat	120 200	1 SECC Cook	o Bogu	iromon		
Architect/Engine	<del>-</del>	139,300 12,233	<ol> <li>SFCC Cash</li> <li>SFCC Bond</li> </ol>	-			
Construction Ma	<del>-</del>	12,233	3. SFCC Bond		memen	<u>L</u>	-
Bond Discount	anager rec		4. Local FSPK		Sale		160,50
5. Fiscal Agent Fe	е е		5. Local Gene			l Sale	
6. Construction Co	<del>-</del>	6,965	6. Cash – Ger				
7. Site Acquisition	<u>-</u>	-,	7. Cash – Cap				
8. Equipment/Furn	nishings -		8. Cash – Buil		-		
9. Equipment/Com	nputers		9. Cash – Inve			ngs	
	work System (KETS)		10. KETS				
11. Other* Reiml	bursables	2,002	11. KYTC Reim	nburse	ment		
12. Other*			12. Other*				·
13. Other*			13. Other*				
14. Other*			14. Other*				
Total Project Co	ost _	160,500	Total Funds Av	ailable	•		160,50
	ED ON INITIAL & REVISED A is project during this fiscal year.	PPLICATION: The sign	ning of this financial doc	cument c	certifies th	ne above sta	ated funds are available
		Superintendent			Date		
					Date		
		Chairman			Date		
TO BE COMPLE  This building pro	strict anticipating the financing of the lager, KDE – District Financial Macres of the lager, KDE – District Financial Macres of the lager of the la	onagement.  ON: the KDE – District Fac					
Comments:							
Branch M	lanager, KDE – District Faciliti	ies Branch			Date		
TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISED APPLICATION: Tentative financial approval: based upon information provided to this office in support of projected cost.  Comments:			TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICATION: This building project application is hereby approved according to the condition outlined in the application. Proceed in accordance with the attached submittal checklist.  Comments:				

Date: \_

KDE – District Support